UL Catalogue I en
Innovative Fire Protection Systems
2
Table of contents
Company
/ Introduction
/ Credentials
/ Certified safety

/ Easy retroactive installation of cables or pipes due to soft and elastic material characteristics
12
UL Through Penetrations Numbering System
For through penetration firestopping, UL uses an alphanumeric system that categorizes types of construction
as well as the penetrating item(s). By following the guidelines of the chart below, you can achieve a basic
understanding of each system and its uses.
Example – UL system C-AJ-1641 translate to:
C = Either floor or wall is penetrated
A = Concrete floors with a minimum thickness less than or equal to 5"
J = Concrete walls with a minimum thickness less than or equal to 8"
1641 = Metallic pipe, conduit or tubing as penetrating items.
The details vary within each system in a category such as, maximum pipe size, annular distances, products used, etc.
F Floor is penetrated
W Wall is penetrated
C Either wall or floor
A Concrete floors with a min. thickness of less than or equal to 5"
B Concrete floors with a min. thickness greater than 5"
C Framed floors
D Steel deck in marine vessels
E Floor ceiling assemblies consisting of concrete with membrane protection
F-I Not currently used
J Concrete or masonry wall with a min. thickness less than or equal 8"
K Concrete or masonry wall with a min. thickness greater than 8"
L Framed walls
M Bulkheads in marine vessels
N Composite panel walls
O-Z Not currently used
0000 No penetrating items
1000 Metallic pipe, conduit, or tubing
2000 Non-metallic pipe, conduit, or tubing
3000 Electrical cables
4000 Cable trays with electrical cables
5000 Insulated pipes
6000 Misc. electrical penetrants such as bus ducts
7000 Misc. mechanical penetrants such as air ducts
8000 Groupings of penetrations including any combination of items listed above
9000 Not currently used
Co
m